

# Extract from Registry of Entrepreneurs and Non-Entrepreneurial (Non-Commercial) Legal Entities

Serial number of the application registration, date of preparation: B23038952, 20/03/2023 16:34:41

Subject				
Firm Name:	WOIN8 Bancorp LLC			
Legal Form:	Limited Liability Company			
Identification Number:	404665082			
Registration Number and Date:	13/02/2023			
<b>Registering Authority:</b>	LEPL National Agency of Public Registry			
Legal Address:	Georgia, Kutaisi city, Avtomshenebeli street, N 88, (plot N01/298), (free industrial zone)			

## Information on Liquidation/ Reorganization/ Insolvency Proceedings

Not registered

## **Governing Body**

- General meeting
- Director

## **Management/Representative Powers**

• Director - Bernhard Werner Dornauer, U7238407 /Austria/ ,Individual Representation

	Capital
Authorised Capital	not defined
Subscribed Capital	not defined
Issued Shares	not defined
Subscribed Shares	100 unit(s)

#### **Partners**

Class type: /Without Class/ , Share amount:100, Nominal value:not defined					
Owner	Share amount	Percentage of shares	Share manager		
Bernhard Werner Dornauer, U7238407 /Austria/	100	100%			

Not registered

## Obligation

#### Seizure/Injunction

Not registered

#### Tax Lien/Mortgage

Not registered

#### Pledge/Leasing on Intangible or Movable Property

Not registered

### **Debtor Registry**

Not registered

- The authenticity of the document can be verified through the official web-page of the National Agency of Public Registry www.napr.gov.ge;
- The extract can be obtained through the web-page www.napr.gov.ge, at any territorial registration office, Public Service Hall and Authorized Person of the National Agency of Public Registry;
- In case of technical discrepancy in the extract, contact us at 2405405 or personally fill out an application on the web-page;
- Consultations are available through the hotline of the Public Service Hall at 2405405;
- In case of unlawful action by the employee of the National Agency of Public Registry, contact us at 2 405 405;
- Email us at info@napr.gov.ge regarding any issue.